
TÜ ASK-i mudilaste võistlus 
10.01.2017 – TÜ Spordihall 

T 2010 30m jooks 
1. Marietta Verst            2011 TÜ ASK 6,42 

 
T 2010 kaugushüpe 

1. Marietta Verst           2011 TÜ ASK 2.80 
2.74 2.65 2.80 2.73 

 
T 2009 30m jooks 

1. Romili Vakk   15.06.2009 TÜ ASK 5,89 
2. Eva Ollissaar             2009 TÜ ASK 6,06 
3. Alisa Sulimenko  14.04.2009 TÜ ASK 6,09 
4. Jasmin Merilo            2009 TÜ ASK 6,75 
5. Mirtel Eilmann  31.05.2009 TÜ ASK 7,75 

 
T 2009 kaugushüpe 

1. Alisa Sulimenko  14.04.2009 TÜ ASK 2.99 
2.89 2.88 2.97 2.99 

2. Romili Vakk   15.06.2009 TÜ ASK 2.96 
2.90 2.88 2.76 2.96 

3. Eva Ollissaar     2009 TÜ ASK 2.60 
2.58 2.60 2.44 2.60 

4. Jasmin Merilo         2009 TÜ ASK 2.30 
2.30 2.14 2.25 2.13 

5. Mirtel Eilmann  31.05.2009 TÜ ASK 2.24 
1.90 2.00 2.24 2.04 

 
P 2009 

1. Ottomar Pärg         2009 TÜ ASK 6,08 
2. Otto Pintson          2009 TÜ ASK 6,33 

 
P 2009 kaugushüpe 

1. Otto Pintson    2009 TÜ ASK 2.69 
2.68 2.54 2.52 2.69 

2. Ottomar Pärg   2009 TÜ ASK 2.67 
2.67 2.64 2.61 2.55 

 
T 2008 30m jooks 

1. Liisa Jette Põdersoo 07.04.2008 TÜ ASK 5,67 
2. Kristiina Salu             2008 TÜ ASK 5,89 
3. Kertu Õun                       2008 TÜ ASK 5,99 
4. Lenna Palstu             2008   6,24 
5. Gisele Jaar   14.12.2008 TÜ ASK 6,28 
6. Skayler Saaristu  25.02.2008 TÜ ASK 6,29 
7. Carola Rebane            2008 Tartu Kalev 7,56 

 
T 2008 kaugushüpe 

1. Liisa Jette Põdersoo 07.04.2008 TÜ ASK 3.49 
3.05 3.04 3.49 3.16 



2. Kristiina Salu             2008 TÜ ASK 3.33 
3.33 3.24 3.20 3.25 

3. Kertu Õun             2008 TÜ ASK 3.32 
2.88 3.12 3.10 3.32 

4. Skayler Saaristu  25.02.2008 TÜ ASK 3.29 
3.29 3.24 3.22 3.21 

5. Lenna Palstu             2008   2.96 
2.96 2.88 2.72 2.85 

6. Gisele Jaar   14.12.2008 TÜ ASK 2.67 
2.58 2.24 2.67 2.61 

7. Carola Rebane            2008 Tartu Kalev 2.34 
2.34 1.90 2.17 2.15 

 
T 2008 topispallivise (1kg) 

1. Liisa Jette Põdersoo 07.04.2008 TÜ ASK 9m 
9m 9m 8m 

2. Kristiina Salu             2008 TÜ ASK 7m 
6,5m 7m 7m 

3. Skayler Saaristu  25.02.2008 TÜ ASK 7m 
5m 6,5m 7m 

4. Kertu Õun             2008 TÜ ASK 7m 
5,5m 7m 4,5m 

5. Gisel Jaar   14.12.2008 TÜ ASK 6m 
5,5m 4m 6m 

6. Lenna Palstu             2008 TÜ ASK 5,5m 
5m 5,5m 5m 

7. Carola Rebane            2008 Tartu Kalev 4,5m 
4,5m 3,5m 2,5m 

 
P 2008 30m jooks 

1. Rainer Meier   06.10.2008 TÜ ASK 5,97 
2. Otto Ojasaar             2008   6,10 
3. Tauri Ehasalu  20.11.2008 TÜ ASK 6,21 

 
P 2008 kaugushüpe 

1. Otto Ojasaar             2008   3.40 
3.25 3.40 X 3.30 

2. Tauri Ehasalu  20.11.2008 TÜ ASK 2.90 
2.79 2.90 2.82 2.72 

3. Rainer Meier   06.10.2008 TÜ ASK 2.69 
2.62 2.65 2.46 2.69 

 
P 2008 topispallivise (1kg) 

1. Otto Ojasaar             2008   8,5m 
8,5m 8m 7,5m 

2. Rainer Meier   06.10.2008 TÜ ASK 8m 
6m 8m 8m 

3. Tauri Ehasalu  20.11.2008 TÜ ASK 6,5m 
5,5m 6,5m 5,5m 

Peakohtunik: Madis Paju 


